



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Painting western Nadapanthal at Thriprayar temple - Quotations invited – Order issued

- Read
1. Note from AE dt. 15-10-2024
 2. Note from AEE dt. 15-10-2024
 3. Note from EE dt. 15-10-2024
 4. Decision of DC dt. 15-10-2024

Order on H1. 2041/2024 dt. 15-10-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 74,000/- (Rupees Seventy four thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 21-10-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.


A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur group for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)
Sd/-
M.K. Dileep
Assistant Engineer

To

✓ Notice Board,
The Assistant Commissioner - Thrissur,
The Devaswom Commissioner,
The Executive Engineer ,
The Assistant Executive Engineer,
The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

//Approved for issue//

for 
Junior Superintendent
Senior clerk

TS Register No: 1631/2024-2025

AS Register No:1681/2024-2025

Painting nadappanthal at Thriprayar temple

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Painting	
1	13.100.1 Painting with aluminium paint of approved brand and manufacture to give aneven shade:One or more coats on old work
Net Total Quantity	
443.000 sqm	
Say 443.000 sqm @ Rs 86.24 / sqm	
Rs 38204.32	
2	14.72 Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cup lock type) on the exterior side, upto seven story hight made with 40 mm dia. M.S. tube 1.5 m centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes joining with cup & lock system with M.S. tubes, M.S. tube challies, M.S. clamps and M.S. staricase system in the scaffolding for working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for the required duration as approved and removing it there after. The scaffolding system shall be stiffened with bracings, runners, connection with the building etc wherever required for inspection of work at required location with essential safety features for the workmen etc. complete as per directions and approval of Engineer- in Charge. The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose. The payment will be made once irrespective of duration of scaffolding. Note:- This item to be used for maintenance work judicially, necessary deduction for scaffolding in the existing item to be done .
Net Total Quantity	
64.000 sqm	
Say 64.000 sqm @ Rs 303.65 / sqm	
Rs 19433.60	
3	od148734/2024_2025 Extra Labour charge for cleaning truss
Net Total Quantity	
5.000 each	
Say 5.000 each @ Rs 878.78 / each	
Rs 4393.90	
Service Tax @	
18.0%	
Service Tax Amount	
11165.73	
Total with Service Tax Amount	
73197.73	
Lumpsum for round off	
802.27	
TOTAL Rs 74000.00	
Rounded Total Rs 74,000	
Rupees Seventy Four Thousand Only	

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)